RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_270511

ADOPTED ON MAR141988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS PARK FENCING, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on MAR 141988 , and bearing official Document No. W.O. 119028, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS PARK FENCING.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller are directed and they are hereby authorized to add CIP No. 29-642 ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS PARK - FENCING as a CIP project to the Fiscal Year 1988 Capital Improvements Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$70,000 from CIP No. 90-245 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND RESERVE - GENERAL - CONTINGENCY FUNDS to CIP No. 29-642 ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS PARK - FENCING.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$70,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 29-645 ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS PARK - FENCING is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

2/23/88

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 9574 A.C. No. 8800756

R-88-1523

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	.OTTED	BALANC		C_8800756
forth in	the fo	oregoin	g resolut						of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	ount	\$ 70,0	000.000				Fund_	30244		
Purp	oose_	Author	izing t	he expe	enditure c	of funds	for the	advertisi	ng for	bids for the
_con	stru	ction c	of Ellen	Browni	ng Script	os Park	- Fencing	3		
Date	Febr	uarv 22	<u>. </u>	a 88		By:	Trace	1 mo	mure	au)
	<u> </u>			/				AUDITOR AN	ND COMPTROL	LER' DEPARTMENT
_			т		ACC	OUNTING				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPŢ	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1_1_			30244	111	4279	902450				\$70,000.00
<u> </u>								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$70,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are anticipa	ent au ons of ments e of sa ey, or e to b ated to	thorized the Charles of the Charles antiped antiped are antiped come and the Charles are antiped are	d by the harter of the control of th	ereto at ne City of the Cit sufficie o come at the sa Freasur	tached reso of San Die y of San Di nt moneys into the Tr aid moneys y, to the cr	olution, ogo; and I ego, that to meet t reasury, t s now act	can be incu do hereby sufficient he obligate to the cred tually in the	urred withon further ce moneys had tions of sai it of the ap he Treasur	out the vio rtify, in c ave been a d contrac propriat y, togeth	by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys ise unencumbered.
Purpose	.									
z arpos										
Date, 19					By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLE				LER'S DEPARTMENT	
					ACC	OUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
				•		-				
								TOTAL	TNUOMA	
AC-361 (REV.3	3-86)									FUND OVERRIDE []

AC 8800756

R-270511

MAR 141988

į

Jr.

70,000,00±

30299

Authorizing the expenditure of finale for the advantising for bilds for the

construction of Ellen Browning Scripps Park - Pencing

February 22

88

Tracy Inchroway

30244 111 4279 902450

\$76,000.00

\$70,000.00

.

FEB 22. 2 26 PM '88

RECEIVEU CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1988 MAR -2 PM 2: 09

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

PURCHASING DE ASSEMENT CITY OF SAN DIEGO

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	he City of San Diego on MAR 141988						
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible						
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Blanda R. Bames, Deputy.						
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California Resolution R-270511 Adopted MAR 14 1988						

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1988 MAR -2 PM 2: 10 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

With a specific live

Miller to the

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CAN DE 19. CALIF.

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 202 C STREET, 2ND FLOOR SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 ATTN: RHONDA R. BARNES

IN THE MATTER OF

NO.

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ACQUIRE OPEN SPACE LAND FOR THE SAN DIEGO OPEN SPACE PARK FACILITIES DISTRICT NO.1.

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-270512

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ACQUIRE OPEN SPACE LAND FOR THE SAN DIEGO OPEN SPACE PARK FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 1.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as

follows:

1. The City Council, for and on behalf of the San Diego Open Space
Park Facilities District No. 1, hereby declares its intention to hold a
hearing to determine whether or not the District should attempt to
purchase certain property, approximately 5.41 acre of Rancho Mission Canyon #2, for open space park purposes.

2. That said parcel is more particularly described in that document
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-270512.

3. That no park improvements to said property are presently proposed.

posed.

4. That on April 19, 1983, at the hour of 10:00 a.m., in the Council Chambers, City Administration Building, Charles C. Dall Concourse, 202 "C" Street, San Diego, California; the City Council will hear any persons interested in the matter of the acquisition of said property and will consider and finally act on the acquisition of said property.

5. That the owner or owners of said property may appear at the hearing and be heard orally, or by writing signed by them, and present evidence for or against the acquisition of said property by the District.

District.

6. That a copy of this resolution shall be posted on the bulletin board of the City Administration Building and be published in a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in the City once a week for two weeks, the posting and first publication to be on or before the 10th day prior to the day of hearing.

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAR 14 1988 by the following vote:

YEAS: Wolfsheimer, Roberts, McColl, Pratt, Struiksma, Henderson, McCarty, Filner, Mayor O'Connor.

NAYS: None.

NOT PRESENT: None.

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California

(SEAL)
By: RHONDA R. BARNES, Deputy
Pub. April 5, 12

105266

THOMAS	D.	KELLEHER
--------	----	----------

of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above- entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily Transcript, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-270512

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

APRIL 5, 12

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this 12 day of APRIL, 19 88

15+ day=4" x 2 x 10.23 = 81.84] = 168.08